
COMMUNITY CENTER UPCOMING EVENTS
Sponsored by 

the Friendship Heights Village Council

Montgomery Art Association will hold a juried exhibit titled 
"Creative Expressions 2015"—Exhibit runs from June 1 to June 27.

Art Reception Sun., June 14, from 11:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Health Lecture: Dr. Mitra Rauschecker will discuss maintaining optimal 
bone health—Wed., June 10, at 1 p.m. 

There is no cost but please call if you plan to attend.

MVA Mobile Bus (parked on Friendship Blvd.)—Mon., June 22, from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.

Village Council Monthly Meeting—Mon., June 8, at 7:30 p.m.

Movie—Paddington—Thurs., June 18, at 7 p.m.

Café Muse features poets Brandel France de Bravo and Anne Higgins,
with classical guitar by Michael Davis—Mon., June 1, at 7 p.m.

Vision Support Group: Maria Proschan will share professional tips and 
techniques for traveling with less sight—Thurs., June 18, at 12:30 p.m.

Journalist Nazila Fathi will discuss her book, The Lonely War: One 
Woman's Account of the Strugggle for Modern Iran—Thurs., June 11, at 7:30 p.m.

Caregivers Support Group (2nd meeting)—Mon., June 29, from 6:30 p.m. to 8 p.m.
Anyone caring for a loved one with a serious illness is welcome.

FBI Profiler James Fitzgerald will discuss his interesting life and new book, 
A Journey to the Center of the Mind, Book 1—Thurs., June 4, at 7:30 p.m.

The Village Book Club—Tues., June 16, at 11 a.m. (meets monthly)
Book selection is All the Light We Cannot See by Anthony Doerr. 

Twin Springs Produce Market—Saturdays, from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m.
Located on the Village Center front portico

Capital Improvements Committee Meeting—Tues., June 2, at 5:30 p.m.

Zumba, a Latin-inspired dance fitness program, with Richelle Dickerson
Mon., June 15, from 6:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m.

GEICO and Goodwill will host an e-cycling and donation drive,
located at parking lot at 5260 Western Ave.—Sat., June 13, from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m.

Vanessa Badré will give a lecture titled The 18th Century, Far West and Far East: 
From China to Versailles—Wed., June 10, from 10:30 to 11:30 a.m.

Jeannne Pettenati presents her book, Arturo Takes a Bow with illustrations 
by Friendship Gallery curator Millie Shott—Thurs., June 25, at 7:30 p.m.

Adults and children are welcome but please call if you plan to attend.

Last call for July art show "Three Cheers for the Red, White, and Blue—
A Celebration of the Fourth of July." Works should be delivered to the 

Center on June 28, between 10:30 and 11:30 a.m. Entry forms are at the Center. 


